X Policy

‘@ Policy

[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:

[] Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
July 14, 2011
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Paving on the entry drive to the Lake Skinner Recreation
Area and Warren Road

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board execute and file the attached “Notice of
Completion”.

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.50 of May 3, 2011, the Board entered into a contract with
Manhole Adjusting, Inc., of Pico Rivera, California, for pavement rehabilitation of the Lake
Skinner Recreation Area Entry drive in the Temecula area of Riverside County. The originaily
authorized amount of the contract was $213,713.

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation

dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $219,798 | In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 For Fiscal Year: 2011/2012
SOURCE OF FUNDS: County Parks District (86.8%), Gas Tax (13.2%) Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30
There are no general funds used in this project Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE.

County Executive Office Signature

Form 11 (Rev 07/2007)

Prev. Agn. Ref. 5/3/11, ltem 3.50 District: 3 Agenda Number:
ATTACHMENTS FILED 3 o 7 9

WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors

RE: Notice of Completion - Paving on the entry drive to the Lake Skinner Recreation Area and
Warren Road

July 14, 2011

Page 2 of 2

The total amended contract is $219,798 which is 2.8% more than the originally authorized
amount,

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on June 7, 2011, and was
inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order C1-0619.

Budget
Original Contract Amount $213,713.00
Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 0.0% $0.00
Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00
Amended Contract Amount $213,713.00
* Quantity Adjustments 2.8% $6,085.34
+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00
Total Amended Contract Amount 102.8% $219,798.34

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $0.00
Estimated Pending Payments $219,798.34
Total Expenditures $219,798.34
(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.

* CAL-Trans Standard Specifications 4-1.03B. Increases or decreases in the quantity of a
contract item of work will be determined by comparing the total pay quantity of such item of
work with the Engineer's Estimate. If the total pay quantity of any item of work required
under the contract varies from the Engineers Estimate by 25 percent or less, payment will
be made for the quantity of work of said item performed at contract unit price, unless
eligible for adjustment pursuant to Section 4-1.03C, "Changes in Character of Work."




PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 15T FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURN TO: STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD
P. Q. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Entry Drive Paving Rehabilitation
Date of Completion: Date of this notice

Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway

Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Manhole Adjusting, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Lake Skinner Recreation Area Entry Drive and Warren Road
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I'am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors




T
s

0N adA] samosay

QCGZ  alAmpy

2bITIQ=T) = woloy
T OSSR S wmosoy

\\“. "ou) .mcan.?.q@‘

\\\k \wb—mn_ l\\r_

§ -MJ\% peacuddy ejewps3 siyj uo sagpuend

UopEpodsUEI | JO J0}08IId ‘Z8Ied D) Lenf

#g

‘ajqeded sjunoaoy Aq paajeoey 15'818'261L8 B} @jeq PeAddy ajewigs3 siyl
1S'818'2618 *ININAVC SIHL 3NA Tv10L
000 ‘FONVITdWOD NON ¥04av] SS31
000 *d3DI0AN] ATSNOIAIEd SST 00'ELL'ELZS JOBQUCYD pepusury %09 ‘pasde|3 ewyy %,
15'8L8°261$ ‘3lva Ol 3Ina v.ioL 00'€LL'ELZS Pequog jeuibuo 4} ‘pasn sAeg
€9'646'LZ %01 ‘NOILNALIY SST1 > %E0L @ejdwo)d ¢ o, 0z ‘gagns E - "Adng Jsu0) MO
VE'BEL'BLZS ‘31VQ OL ¥HOM 40 3NTVA TvLOL Lb-29 ‘ejeg pu3 0 ‘peppy sheq T Aapeweyo
1191 ejeq veyg 0z :sheq Buppopm USANBN TeI1 :Aq apeyy
vE'86L'6L2 ¥E'86L'612 00'ELL'ELZ 000 00elL'elZ V101 103royd
Wy nouTy Rpuenp | Apeeng Wnollhy Aipoeng wnouly | Anueno WNouY €0 WNOUTY Sudiun | GRUEND | siun UOROLI%EG Wey oN
% WBQ O SIEWAST IMOL snojalg BLST S L PETLOQTY (50, PazpERITY SBURD peRuo) reutiuo way
1402 2 sunp oL SEIZ09M06 VO ‘Weanj 0did  d12 ‘&g ‘Ao 800¥0-L 1 "ON 3mu0D)
+10Z ‘D1 Anpg Awosd pecy Apsrag 0058 sRuppy | o
1=0idi .ezs...iL "2l ‘Bupsatpy stouse i 42942 O} PROY UBLIEM/PSOY [10g 843 ANuJ Firy LOREIONY JSUNINS SYT ;15
IAISYAAR 30 ALNNOD - GHOOTY ALYWILST SSTUOOU

+10Z/2/9 I 0 0ld Z2J0Z 1T3HS




o . ) Fo— 2 o - S W SONDRIVN
%001 (00°00€"L 000°L 00'00€"L 00’4 00'00E"L 00t 00°00€"L 00'00€'} L sl INTWIAVA ONV STAINLS DI44VRL DILSYIdONNIrL | 22
%E0L |0Z'182'EL 00'955°2 . |0Z°L62'EL 00'9S5'Z  |00'048'2L 00'SL4'Z 00°028'21L 0z's SLY'T AS (WNWIXYA .2/E) LVOD T3S ¥3EENS-LIVHISY | 12
%EO} (¥9°089'C 00955'Z ¥9'089°¢ 00'9SS'Z  |00'POS'E 00'SLH'Z 00'595'S vl siv'e AS (1 3dAL) Tvas Awunis | oz
%001 (00°000'E 000°L .|00°000° 00'L 00000 001 00°000' 00°000'€ 3 s1 SHOVYHO WOANVY Tv3s | 61
: 4 3 . . . . . (SNOIS VY
e o's Joot el il s Il oo g ST | NOLLONMLSNOD ONIGNTNI) WALSAS TOMINGD Didavea | B*
%004 |00°L 00’k .j00'L 00°L 00'L 00’} 00't 00'L } s1 TCHINOD NOUNTIOd HALYM | 2L
%001 |00°L 00} - oo'L 00°L 00'L 00°k 00'l 00'L b s1 AN3N3LVEYLISNa | 91
%901 |00'0¥9'62 00002'S 00'0¥9'62 00°00L'S  |00°080'82 00°00%'S 00'080'82 0z's oov's AS (NNNIXYW 8/E) LVOO TVIS MIEENS-LTVHASY | Si
%801 (00'802'8 00°00L'S « (00°802'8 00°004'¢  |00'9LL2 00'00¥'S 00'9LL'L il 00t's AS (1 3dAD Tvas NS | pL
%001 |00°000'E 00’k 00°000°€ 00’4 00°000'¢ 0oL 00'000'€ 00°000'E i s1 SHOVHO WOONVN TvAS | €}
. ; - . 2 . . . (SNOIS vV
%001 (00°+ 00°t o 00't 00’ 0eE 00;); ook ; ST | NOLLOMMLSNOD SNIGNTNI WALLSAS TOMINOD oraywatt | &
%004 (00} 00°k - |00°L 00°k 0oL 00'L 00’} 00’} 3 s TOHLINOO NOINTIOD ¥AULVM | 1L
%004 (00'} 00k « |00} 00°L 0oL 0oL 00'L 00’} I s1 ANIW3Llvavisna | oL
%001 |00°082' 00t + [oo0sz's 00'L 00'082'S 00’} 00'082'S 00'082'S L s1 SONDRIVA | o
ANIWIAVD ONV S3dINLS DIV DILSVIdONNIHL
%001 |00'009 00'L ¢ (00°009 00k 00'009 00'} 00°009 00009 3 sl (AV 3dAL-INILOTTHIHNON) SHTRIVIN INSWIAVL | g
%001 |00°006 00'} + [00°006 0oL 00006 00k 00°006 00'008 L 3] (LSOd-2) SNOIS AVmavod | ¢
%E0L |0S°LE6'6L) 00'529'ZL - [05°266'6L1 00'SZ9°CL [00°0S8'9LL  |00°00E'ZL 00'0S8'9LL 056 00E'ZL| AS (WNWIXVI .8/E) LVOD TVSS MIEENY-1TVHASY | 9
%€0L |00°081'81 0052921 +l00'08L'8L 00°SZ9'ZL (002424 00'00E'ZL 00ZIL'LL i 00E'ZL| AS (L3dAD WIsAEMIS | §
%001 |00°00E'9 00’k + [00'00€'9 00l “loo’00E's 0oL 00°00€'9 00°00€'9 1 s1 SHOVUOWOANVY Tv3S | ¥
, ; : - = . et f— (SNOIS ViV
%001 |00°002'S 00} » |00°002'S 00’k 00'002'S 0oL 00°002'S 00°00Z'S 3 s NOLLONALSNGO SNIGN'INI) WALLSAS JOMINOD Diadwvay | ©
%004 |00°008 00°L « |00008 00’k 00°008 00'L 00°008 00°008 1 Ly TOUINOD NOUNTIOd ¥UVM | 2
%001 (00°SLy 00's +|00°SLY 00°L 00'SLy 00'} 00°Sy 00'S2¥ 8 s ANFNALvavisna | L
Wy Wnowry Rpueng | Apoeng wnowy | Kpuenp wnowy | Kmueno whowy | Aaueno unodry ©d N swn UORGISEeq) Wal oN
% iR 0 HEWRT RO | SO g sy PETuCqTY [0 | B..R_S(ugm Pegue) puBug weay
1402 'L sunp oL SCIZ-09908 YO ‘msanj 099 2 ‘wmig ‘Ao 000-90-1} "0} 12enUOD)
BLOZ ‘D) Aoy waiy Ppecy Apeasg 0058 ssppY| 6190-10 0N 19efaig Kunooy
. y pefald uopminqeyey Bujarg uopms
muid ) ON SRSy ou) ‘Bupsnipy sjoyuany e 384D 0 PICH LUALIAVPEOY UOR BAUQ K1UT BESY LORIIIEN JSULINS BRI 11
LLOZR/9 o) aig ZP1133HS JAISYIAN 30 ALNNOD - RHOIT ALVWILSI SSTHOON




County of Riverside

Department of Transportation

Emergency Storm Damage Repair Work

La Sierra Avenue
approximately 700 feet northerly of Lake Knoll Parkway

Project No. 45-111102

Project No. 45-111102




